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DOCKET NO. 55810

APPLICATION OF MCC UTILITIES, § PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSON
LLC FOR CERTIFICATES OF §
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN  § OF TEXAS
HARRIS COUNTY §
§

MCC UTILITIES, LLC’S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF’S SECOND
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
QUESTION NO. STAFF 2-1

MCC Utilities, LLC (MCC Utilities) hereby submits its below supplemental responses to
Commission Staftf’s Request for Information Question No. Staff 2-1 submitted to MCC Utilities,
LLC on May 8, 2024.

Dated: May 20, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Jeffrey L. Earl

State Bar No. 24120214
David L. Earl

State Bar No. 06343030

Earl & Associates, P.C.
10007 Huebner Rd., Suite 303
San Antonio, Texas 78240
Telephone: (210) 868-6500
Email: jeff(@earl-law.com

By: /s/f gg;w/

Jeftrey L. Earl

ATTORNEYS FOR
MCC UTILITIES, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this

document was provided to all parties of record on May 20, 2024 in accordance with the Second
Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 55810.

s Jpw S End

Jeffrey L. Earl

MCC UTILITIES, LLC RESPONSE TO STAFF RFI 2-1 PaGE2



g9 AUC Group

20th
1800 Augusta Dr., Suite 108 Houston, Texas 77057 713-983-3255 telephone 718-983-8250 facsimile
Date May 24, 2016
Nantucket Housing, LL.C Invaice No: AUCO5 001754
Meadows at Cypress Creek WWTP 0.0275 MGD WWTP
¢/o Blazer Building, Inec. Pay Estimate 1
9219 Katy Freeway, Suite 264 Period ending : May 24, 2016
Houston, Texas 77024 PAY AP PLI CATION 1
Attention: Mr. Mats Fuqua Work Complota Istimate of Work Estimate of Work
mivqua@blazerbuilding.com Unit Priar to this Period Complete this Period Complete to Date
Degeription of Item Price Prite Qty tarned Value Qiy Barnsd Yalue Qty Value
|~ [Installation of the following componenta: ]
1 |Submittals ] 1 8,600.00 | § 8,500.00 100% 8,500.00 | 100% 8,500.00
2 [Deliver, offload and get equipment 1 22,000.00 | % 22,000.00 3 - 0% -
% |Clarifier and internals 1 k 75,000.00 | § 75,000.00 100% | & 75,000.00 | 100% 75,000.00
4 |{2) Aeration/Digester basins 1 $ 60,000,003 50,000.00 § 0% | & 60,000.00 | 100% 60,000.00
& |Chlorine Contact Basin 1 3 27,000.00 27.000.00 ] 100% | % 27,000,00 | 100% 27,000.00
& |Barscreen/splitter box 1 2 5,000.00| % 5,000.00 100% | § 5,000,060 | 100%] £ §,000.00
7 |Bridges, walkways and stairs 1 i) 24,000.00 | 3 24,000.00 b 100% | $ 24,000.00 | 100%| $ 24,000.00
8 |Pipe, valves and fitiings 1 3 20,000.00| B 20,000.00 B 100% | § 20,000.00 ] 100%| § 20,000.00
9 |Air drop assemblies and diffuscrs 1 4,500.00| 3 4,500,00 b b = 0%| 3 -
10| Gear drive and trangmission 1 7,000.00 | 8 7.000.00 b g = 0%) 3 ™
11[(2} Blowers and Accessorics 1 28,000.00] § 28,000.00 g - 0% § .
12| Grout in Clarifigr 1 2,500.00 | § 2,600.00 B § 0% § i
18| Protective Coatings 1 6,500.00 | § 6,500.00 B M 0% §
14|Labor 1 22,000.00 [ §  22,000.00 = 0% $ :
CONTRACT AMQUNT 3 312,000.00
AMOUNT BILLED TO DATE $ 219,500.00 $ 219,500.00
LESS 10% RETAINAGE (21,950.00) (21,950.00

LESS PREVIOUS AMOUNT BILLED
AMOUNT DUE

$ 197,650.00 $ 197,650.00




PARTIAL AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID AND PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Whereas, the undersigned AUC Group, L. P. has been employed by BLAZER BUILDING
for the project known as:

NANTUCKET HOUSING LLC
In consideration of partial payment on the above referenced contract, contract amount of ; $ 197,550.00
as of May 24, 2016, Contractor hereby represents and warrants that it (1) has made or provided for proper

payment of all subcontractors, labor and materials; and {2) that as of the date hereof, Contractor has
received no notice of any claim for mechanic's or other lien arising as a result of the worlk.

AUC GROUP, L. P.

May 24, 2016

odd Mueller, Presidentof its general partner Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 24th day of May, 2016 fo certify which witness by my

hand and seat of.o i*‘e
/M/bcuﬁ u/a‘Z(,(/ May 24, 2016

Sharon Jacksd Notarly Public Date

shoron Jackson
S Notary Publls
STATE Ofml
My Commss] [1:2]
X 02/07/2017




Todd Mueller

From:
Sent:
To:

Ce:
Subject:

Michael Koch <michael@peakmigtx.com>
Wednesday, May 04, 2016 11:46 AM
Sharon Jackson

Todd Mueller

Re: Nantucket







Sent from my iPhone

On May 4, 2016, at 10:22 AM, Sharon Jackson <SJackson(@aucgroup.net> wrote:

Michael
We appreciate the reports and will include with our billing as backup. However, it was my understanding
they want photos of the work, You can email them to me,

Thanks.
Sharon

From: michaei@gpeakmfgtx.com [mailto:michael@peakmigtx.com]
Sent; Wednesday, May 04, 2016 8:36 AM
To: Sharon Jackson <Slackson@aucgroup.net>

Ce: Todd Mueller <tmueller@aucgroup.net>
Subject: RE: Nantucket

Sharon,
I've attached coating reports for thase three tanks to this email. Will those work, or would
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DAILY INSPECTION REPORT @

REPORT # 9707-1-20160412-1, APPROVED

ALLC, GALENA, TEXAS Commercial Paint & Coating, LLC

Startod: O412/2036, 12:47 PM GMT - Localion: 20.7018,-85.2422 Submlted: 044152016, 1:26 PM BGMT - Localion: 29,732 1485 2429G0000000:01 Approvad: 021 $2046, 1:27 FW
[=h'1

Report Da: Q4M2016, GMT Description of ftems andfor Arens of Work: Square fank

Job Phase Code: WA

P\

Substrate; Sleol Primed for Subsequent Goats: Yes

Genaral Descriptian: Square lank Previously Puintet-Degres of Corrasion: BIA

ST, (RS
cem%cmsaummems%wk%n sm‘ﬁ' H0S SRECTHIED)

Sa:

Pegd
Job Speclitcatians Only: Yes SEPC! Yos: SSPL-SP 5 While Melal Brest Gleaning, S3FC-8P § Commiercial Blast Cleaaing
Specitied Surdace Profile: 1.00 - 3.00 Mils HACE: Yes: NACE No, 1 White Melal Blast. NACE Mo, 3 Commarcial Blast Clearing
Averoge Surfaco Prollie: 2.8 Kils ASTM: NS
Proiifa Accomplished By: Sege {ypa) 150 Nt
Speellied Conling Thickness Rangs Requind: AW NIA
Cihor: A

E@;SEHVED{DEEEC\’S h:g é E

AR RO

Cll and Grense: Mo Weld Spatter: Mo Contaminatlon Testad: Np S04 {Sulfste): Nis
Molsture: Ko Shorp Edges: No CLiNA TSM: b
Mitrates: MR

READING 1

Dageription: Blast Data / Time: 041272096, 1:00 PM GMT

Alr Tempereture: 74.10°F wat Bulb Temperatune: WiA Roletlve Humldlky: 46.9% Bowe Polet: 52.5°F
Suriace Temparature: 72.30°F Dela; 19.8*F VEnd Dhractlom: Nia Wind Speed: dIA

The infermation contained hereln s confidantlal and canaot be repraducad or distrlbutad without prier weitten consoat. @ 2018 Pago T of &



READING 2

Coscription: Prlinto coat

Alr Temperature: 80.80°F

Surtacs Temperoture: 75.50°F

READING 3

Degoddpilon: Topcoat

Al Temperature: B2650'F

Surface Temperatire: T9.60°F

ot Bulb Temptratune: Nig

Dedtaz 1857

Wet Bulb Temperature: NA

Delta: 8.7°F

Date f Thwe: 04072016, ;00 PM GMT

Rulalive Humldity: 44.1% Dew Polnb: 57.0°F

Wind Direcion: NfA Wind Speed; NiA

Pate f Time: 0470842018, £:00 PM GIT

Fretative Hurmidity: 86.7% Daw Palnt: 89.9°F

Wind Dircetion: N4

Wind Spesd: M/A

Pro-Surface PrepiCondition and Clepnlineas: Yeg

Pogt-Surface Prep/Condition and Proiile; Yes
Application MealtaringAVFT/Mist Cont: Yes

PBagt-Curg/DFTAigual Covernge: Yes

Final Insgection: Yes

2 Cl ‘Yes
Post-Appilestiontapplication Dollelencits: Yos
Actlon Fall e WA

Lighlingnspections min. 56 it. Condlag: MIA

Stort DeteTimoe: MA

Stop DatefTime: fiA

Area Preparod: NFg

BFT geage callbraled on: KA
Selvem Clean: Nin

Solvent Used: MiA

SPG
Readings [Mila)

2.50, 2,70, 3.20

Abrostve Blast: Yes
Abraglve Used: 84 sfice
Blast Hoso Shzo: A
Alr Supply: NIA

Blost Mozzle Prossure: WA

Multiple Compressors Used: WA

Moxzle Sizer NIA Low Pressure Wagh: NfA
Compressed Alr Cleanitness; MA Degroa Cloaniiness: MAA
Hand Yook NA HP Water Waah: NjA
Haend Tool Types; NfA Substrate Exposod: NA
Power Tool: Nijy Lighting Conditiens Suroce Prep vithin 10+
20 Fl. Candtes: N
Powar Tool Types: WA
BMR: NIA

¥ of Cangles: Hia

Total (#15) Aversgo (Mils)
840 2.80
850 280

Palnted Surface Condilon: Bara Surfacs To Ba Conlad

Dry To: Cure

Conts Belng Applicd: Prime, Sidpe, Top

The i ined horain is

and cannot be reprodieed or distributad without prior written consent, © 2018

ST

A

Page 2ol §



Photo Description: Finish coat

The if i hnraln 15 i and ¢annot by repeoduced ar distributed witheut priorwiitton censent. @ 2016 Page dnf 5



Photo Description: Finish coat

Photo Description: Finish coat

MNama: Erlc Puentes
Dute: 0411520186, 1:27 PM GMT

Tho infermation cansaiaad harein 1z contidantial and conaot ba repreduced ar distributad witheut prioe weitian sonsont, & 2015

Page Sof 5



DAILY INSPECTION REPORT

REPORT # 9721-20160504~1, APPROVED

ALULC, GALENA, TEXAS Commercial Paint & Coating, LLC

Startod: 05KA/2016, 12:34 FM GMT - Logation: 29,7315,-95.242 Submitted: 05042046, 1:17 PM GMT - Localion: 20.7315L95.242  Approved: OSA/016, 1:17 PM GIT

Repost Date: 0404/2016, GMT Description of [tems andfor Arese of Work: Bound tank

Job Fhaso Code: MA

Subistrate: Steel Fiirmed tor Subsequent Coale: Yea

General Dogerdption: N/A Praviayely Pointad-Degres of Corrnglon: [

Jub Spacifications Only; Yes SSPC: Yes: SSPC-SP 6 Commorcial Blest Cleaning
Speclfled Surface Profile: 1.00 - 3.00 Mils NAGE: ¥es: NAGE No. 3 Cammerchal Blast Caaning
Avernge Strface Profile: 247 Mlis ASTH: WA
Proflte Accomplished By: Gage (ype) 150z WA
lod Conting Range AWVA L MIA
Other: NA

Ay s A
R
e

Ot prid Grense: No Weld Spntinr; No Contaminnlion Tastod: Mo 304 (Suliate): NiA
Moistara: Mo Sherp Edges: No Ch: Nfa CSH: N
Mitrates: HiA

READING 1

Description: Binst Dato £ Time: 05804120185, 1:00 PM GMT

Alf Tomperature: 79,20°F Viot Bull Temperature: M4 Falutive Humldiry: 88.1% Bow Palnk: §7.1°F
Surface Termperatura: 78,4 °F Dalta: 11.3°F Wfind Direction: Nia Wind Spoed: Nt

The information contzlned herein ls eonfidential and cannet be repreducnd or disteiburad vithout pricr wrliten consent, & 2016 Page 1of 4



READING 2

Descrlption; Prima

Alr Tempaerature: 83,30°F

Surtacs Tomperature: 81,10°F

READING 3

Descriplian: Tepros!

Alr Temparature: B340°F

Surzce Temparalura: B3.00°F

Wet Bulb Temperahure: HiA

Dalta: 19.9°F

Wel Butb Temperaluza: NIA

Dalta: 12,1°F

Dete f Time: QA02015, 8:02 PM GMT

Retollve Humidity: 48.4%

Wind Blrection: N

pole f Time: 0221/2016, 6:03 PM GMT

Aelative Rumbdity: 66.1%

Wind Direcllan: N/A

Dow Palnt: 61.2F

Wind Speed: N/A

Daw Palnt; 708°F

Wind Specd: N

Pro-Surface Plep/Condition and Cleanilness! Yes

Post-Surfgce Prep/Condition apd Projlia; Yes
Application Manltoring WFTdist Coal: Yes

Post-Cure/DFTVIsval Coverngo: Yo

Final Inspection: Yas

R

Pre-Appilcation Prop/s -
Po&t: Delici
Action Fol

tightinpAnspections min, 50 i, Candles: NA

p: NIA

Start Date/Tleee: N4

Stop Dute/Time: NiA

Arey Preparod: Nis

DFT gage callbrated on: dit
Solveat Gloen: NiA

Solvont Used: N/

SPG
HReodinga (M)

2,10, 2.60, 2.70

Avraglve Blast: Yoy
Abrasive Used: #4 siticd
Hinst Hoge Slze: NA

Alr Supply: KA

Blagt Noxzie Preseurs: N

Multiple Comprosesrs Used: Mk

Hexzle Shre: M

Compresscd Air Cleanlineas: NA
Fand Toak Nra

Hend Tool Types: WA

Powr Tool: NFA

Power Toal Typos: NIA

Totol (Mifs)

1.50

Low Pressurs Weeh: N/A
Degree Clesnliness: NA
HP Whitor Washs 3
Subsirato Exposcd: N4

Lighting Conditlons Surfece Prep within 10-
20 Ft. Candles: MiA

BMA: NeA

# of Condlos: NA

Average (Mits)

247

247

Palnted Surface Condlifon: Barg Swrface T Be Couted

Dry To: Cure

Coats Betng Applied: Prime, Skipe. Top

The i | iney hevain is

and canaat be reproduced or distribusted without pejor wrilien consent, & 2018

Page 2 of &
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PRODUCT / MIXING 1

Conting Product Type: Epoxy
Manufacturer: PPG

Catatog Ho. f Name: AMERLOGK 26400
Coler: Clay tan

Batch # Part A: 00@33648

Batch & Pert Bt 00233621

Batch # Part C: NiA

FRODUCT / MIXING 2

Coaling Prodoct Type: Epaxy
Menuizchurer: PPE

Gatalog Ma. S Hame: AMERLOCK 27400
Colar: Clay fan

Bateh £ Part A: 00333648

Batch # Pert H: 60333021

Bateh £ Port Gt NiA

S

Conllng: Primer

Ff‘ 5:5?5 RELEIA )
v

Botch # Part O: bUA
Materlal Temperature: M4
Date f Tine Mixed: NA

Kit Skza: HIA

Caulk Appited (lubos): M
Type: 0 Thinnor Added: KA

Thianer Balch #: NIA

Beich # Part O: iiA
#Materinl Temporatirs: Nid
Date / Time Mixed: M
KitGhao: Nia

Caulk Applind {tubes]: WA
Typs of Thinner Added: NAA

Thinncr Batch #z }if

Agpllention Dato: b

Location: M Appleaton TTma: NiA
Approximole Areo: NiA
Aren Spot Reading 1
Arga 1 740
6,50
580
730
660
Total
Thai q harein is

Spot Fending 2

6.80
B.20
530
EAL
6.60

Porcantnge Thinner Added: di4

Mixing Method: High Spred Powar Agitated
Swaat-in Timo: NA

Duradion of Swesk:In Time: dfA

Pot Lile! NIA

Start Appllcalion: NiA

Stop Application: N/A

Percenings Thinner Added: f#ih

MixIng Bethad: High Speed Power Agilated
Swenbin Time: Na

Buraton of Seeat-in Fime: N

Pot Life: lis

Start Appllceiion: NiA

Stop Apploation: N

Spacifiod {Miia): B.0G - 8.00
Oegeription: NfA

Renge Achioved (Mils): 5.50 ~ 7.50

Spot Resding 3

580
570
8.00
489
630

Total

and canaot be reprodeced o distrlbuted withoot prier wrltton censoat. § 2074

Appfication Equipment Used: Alriass - Pemp
Size

Gupntity ¥ixed / Applied: Wit

Bproy Tip Size: NfA

Approximaets Coverage by Geating Apgpifed:
A

Uighting Conditione Ourlng Application 20-50
FL Candles: N4

Humber of Fr. Candies: A

Applieation Equipment Uasd: Altisss - Pump
Hize

Quantity Mixed 7 Appliad: NiA
Spray Tip Sheor NIA

Approximate Coverage by Coating Applled:
M

tightlng Candtisns Durlng Applicallon 2050
Ft. Candies: b4

Number of Fr. Candies: NiA

Yotat Awerage
21 ki
184 843
178 5932
21.2 107
186 5.5
07.8 6.53
Ry 6.53

Page 3 of 4



MIX 2

Coatlng: Topeoal Appilcation Dato: WA Spaciflad (Mirs): B.OG - 8.00
Location: NiA Applifcetion Tima: M Dosgcription: NA
Approximate Area; MA Ronge Achleved (F4Ho): 11.80 - 1470

Asen Spol Aeeding | Spet Roading 2 Spot Aeading 2 Totak Average

Area 12.50 14.20 1400 407 1257
1314 13.60 1340 401 1337
1.80 12.10 250 364 1213
13,00 13.40 1aen 490 1834
12,40 1280 14570 44 12.33

Toal 197.2 1815
Tolal 187.2 1315

Photo Description: Finish coat

Fhoto Description: Finish coat

Hame: Edic Peenlas
Dioto: 05042016, 1:17 PM GMT

The i I horedn s i il and canmot bo reproduced o distributed without prlor wrlttan conspnt. © 2016 Pago 4 of 4



DAILY INSPECTION REPORT

REPORT # 9707-2-201160413-1, APPROVED

AMLC, GALENA, TEXAS Commercial Paint & Coating, LLC

Started: BN1IR0TE, 7:34 PY GMT - Locatlon; 29.7318,-65 2423 Subimiited: OH28/2016, 12557 P GMT - Localion: 20,7316005247  Appvovod: 042812016, 12:58 PM GMT

Report Dato: D4713/2018, GAT Desoription of lems andfor Araes of Work: Squara lank

Job Fhase Coda: A

ML B

f.“:a..

Subslsata: Steck Primed {or Subsogquent Coals: Yes

General Descriplion: pIA Peoviously Palmed-Degres of Coreaeton: MA

Job Speelfications Only: Yes SSPC: Yea: SSPC-SP 6 Commorsial Blast Cleaning, SSPC-SF 10 Near-WWhiie Metal afes
Claaning
Specilicd Surfaca Proflie: 1.00 - 9.00 Mila

HACE: Yes: NACE No. 2 Near-Wvhita Matal Blast Cleanting, NACE ko, 3 Commercial Blast
Average Surface Profilo: 267 Mils

Cloaning
Profits Accomplishad By: Gage (type) ASTM: NiA
pociiied Conting k Runge Bequli 150: 1A

AWWA: N

Cithor; Wip,

Thickness: NIA, NA

Qil and Greasa: No Weld Spatter: Mo Contamingtion Tested: Ho S04 {Sullate): A

Kolsture: Ho Sheep Edges: No CL: Wi CBN: A

Hitrates: Niy

Tha infermation contained herein is coafidential and cannos be repreduced of glstributag withowt prios written consant. € 2016 Fege taof 8
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READING 1

Deseription: Blast

Alr Temperatura: 66.06°F

Surfoce Tompernitre: 64.20°F

READING 2

Dascription: 1st coal

Afr Temperature: 74.53°F

Surlace Tamperatura: 72.30°F

READING 3

Doscription: Topeoat

Alr Temperature: 79.70°F

Surtoen Temperature: 75.80°F

Wet Bulb Temperatiea: N

Deta: B.1°F

Vet Bulb Temperature: Nif

Oelto: 18.8°F

Wet Bulh Temperature: MA

Oola: T08'F

Date / Time: G41R016, 11:35 AW GMT

Aclative Hurldity: 88.1%

Wind Directon: hFA.

Date f Tima: $41 32016, 838 PM GMT

Relative Humldlty; 46.9%

Wind Direction: M4

Data / Tie: 041 H2015, 4:26 PM BT

fAgistive Humldlty; 60.8%

Wind Direstion: WA

The Infermation centainad herokn is cenfidintlsl and cannoet ke reproducad or distributed withost orler written censent, @ 2048

Dew Point: 55.1°F

Wind Speed: WiA

Drw Polnt: 52.5°F

Wind Speed: NA

Braw Palnt: 65,0F
Wind Speed: NA

Pago 2 of &



The &

1sined harein |2

Photo Description: Biast

and eannot be reproduaed er disttibuted withoot prier wiitton cansent, & 2016

Pager 3 0i 8



Photo Dregcription: Blast

Tha infermazlon cantained bareln is confidential and cannet beraproduced ar disteibyled witaspl prlor wrltten nensent, € 2016 Page 4 of &



Pra-Surfece PrapfConditlon and Cleaniiness: Yos

Pogt-Surface Prep/Condition snd Profile: Yos
Application Manitarin g WFT/Mist Coal: Yes
Post-Cure/DFTVisual Coverage: Yos

Final Inspecilen: Yos

The Information contalnad heoreln Is coafidential and annot ba repredured ar elsiributed without prior written conzant. & 2016

Photo Description: Blast

Photo Description: Blast

Sarface Frep Monlioring: Yos

Pra-ap i p ¢l Yes

Poat Yetanel

P : Yos

Maoneonformences/Corrective Action Foltow-up: N4

Lightingtnspections min. 50 ft. Condlog: N4

Pagasofg



Start Dete/Tlre: NJA Abraglve Blast: Yos Nozzle Slze: Nia Low Presaure Wash: His

Stop DatefTime: NiA Abrasive Usod: #4 silca Comprussed Alr Clearliness: NA Degrea Cleanliness: )ip
Area Proparad: NAA Blast Hose Slze: NI Hand Taock: NiA He Water Wash: HA
OFT goge ealibrated en: NiA Alr Supply! N3 Hantd Tool Typest Nif Substrate Exposed: MA
Selvont Cean: piA Blask Hozzle Pregaure: MA Power Toal: NiA Lighilng Condliilons Sudsoe Prep within 10-

20 Ft. Condles: NiA
Solvent Used! WA Muliipla Compressors Used: NA Fower Toel Types: MIA

BMAL NA

# of Conhdies: N
5PaG
Fleadinga (MHa) Total (Kis) Bvernge (Mits)
260,310, 330 200 .00
2.40, 2,50, 210 700 233

18.00 267

Falnted Surface Condition: Bare Surface To Bo Coaled

Dry To: Cure

Ceonty Belng Appliad: Prime, Sirpe, Top

PRODUCT /MIXING 1
Corting Product Typo: Epoxy Bolch # Part B NIA, Pereentage Thinnor Added: N Appllcatlon Equipment Used: Alress - Pump
Slze
Kenofacturer: PPG Maeterlal Temperature: 75.1 Mixing Mothod: High Speed Pawer Apitsled
Quantiry Mixed S Apptlod: N&
Catolag No. / Mame: AMERLOCK 2400 Date S Time Mixed: MA Sweel-ln Time: MA
Spray Tip Slze; NA
Colar: Clay tan Klt Slze: Min Durption of Swealin Time: N4
Appreximata Coverage by Coating Applled;
Batch & Part At 00333548 Caulk Applicd {tubes): MA Pot Lita: NiA 1A
Batch # Part B: 06333621 Type of Thinner Added: Mis Start Application: MNA Lighting Conditions Buring Application 20-5¢
Batch # Part C: A Thinnor Batch #: Nis Stop Agpllcntion: NiA Bt Condles: i

Nirmbor of FL, Gandieg; WA

The i i i hosein is and canaot be rapreduced or distributed without prier wrlisen consent, @ 206 Page G of B



PRODUCT / MIXING 2

Caoatlng Praduct Yype: Eposgy
Monufocturer! PPG

Calslog No. / Nomo: AMERLOCK 20400
Color: Clay fan

Batch # Part As (0333645

Batch # Port B: 03333621

Balch ¥ Parl O: NA

Botch ¥ Part 1 N4
Material Temperature: 75,1
DOate £ Timo MExed: N

Kit $ize: oA

Coulk Appllod (tubee): N/A
Type of Thinnar Added: NI

Thinnor Balch & NiA

Persentape Thinner Added: Nif

Mixing Method: High Speed Pewer Agitated
Sweal-in Timo: M

Duration of Sweal-tn Time: R4

Pat Llfe: M

Start Appliceifon; NiA

Stop Applleation: MfA

Applicotion Equipment Used: Abitess - Pump
Siee

Quantity Mixed { Appilad: N4
Spray TTp Size: NA

Approximate Covernge by Coating Applied:
N

Lighting Conditlone Ouring Application 20-50
F1. Candlas: Ni&

Humber of Ft. Candles: MiA

Coating: Prima coat

Location: N

Area

Arca t 65D
&0
ButD
.70
140

Total

A 2

Coatlng: Topeoat

Appllcation Data: NiA
Appllcatinn Time: NA

Approximate Arca: FUA

Spot Aerging 1

Applicstion Date: NfA
Agpplication Time: NIA

Approximele Araas NA

Loenlion: iNfA

Aros Spot Reading 1

At t 12,60
1470
12.20
14.680
1870

Toizl

5pot Regding 2

Y0
5.80
7.80
629
T60

SpolReading 2

1340
14.50
1280
14.80
1580

Specificd (M) 5.00 - 8.6
Dascriptich: NIA

Aange Achioved (Milg): 650 -840

Spot Reading 3

730
7,20
¥.50
6850
820

Tola

Speciitad {Mlis): £.00 - 5.00
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BLAZER

CHECK REQUEST
DATE: 07/25/M16
Check to be drawn on acc count EBH-NH HUFFMESITER LP
Pay to the order of: AUC GROUP
Reason for Request Meadows at Cypress Creek- Draw 10 Pay Application
CODE DEPOSIT:
Module Co. | GLAcct| JOB# '|'dob Code [€ategory| = Debit
AP 1705 31,500.00
Requested By: 31,500.00 0.00
Approved by: Matt Fuqua

4001 W. Sam Houston Pkwy. N. Ste. 100 * Houston, TX 77043 * (713) 914-9200

Check Request



A AUC GroUP

20th
1800 Avgusta Dr_, Suite 108 Houston, Texas 77057 713-983-3255 telephone 713-983-3250 facsimile
Date July 20, 2016

Nantucket Housing, LLC Invoice No: AUC07001790

Meadows at Cypress Creek WWTP 0.0275 MGD WWTP

¢/o Blazer Building, Ine. Pay Estimate 2

9219 Katy Freeway, Suite 264 Period ending = July 20, 2016

Houston, Texas 77024 P AY AP PLICATION 2

Aftention: Mr. Matt 'ugua Work Complete Estimate of Work Estimate of Work

mfugua@blazerbuilding.com Unit Prior to this Period Complete thia Period Gomplete to Date

Description of Item Qty Unit Price Price Gy Yarned Value Qty Earned Value Qty Value

Installation of the following componenta: .
1 |Submittals 1 L8518 8,500.00 8,500.00 [ 100%| $ 8,500.00 % 100%| $ 8,500.00
2 |Deliver, offload and set equipment 1{L8| § 22,00000]| % 22,000.00 $ . $ 0% $ 2
3 |Clarifier and intermals 1|LS| 53 7500000 % 75,000.00 | 100%| $ 75,000.00 b 100%1 3 75,000.00
4 [(2) Aeration/Digester basins 118 % 860,00000( % 60,000.00 1100%| $ 60,000.00 $ - 100%| $ 60,000.00
§ jChloxine Contact Basin 1 |LS| $  27,00000] § 27,000.00 {100% $ 27,000.00 $ 100%| § 27,000.00
6 |Barscreen/splitter box 1|18 $ 500000 | % 5,000.00 {100%| § 5,000.00. B - | 100%] $ 5,000.00
7 |Bridges, walkways and stairs 1 |LS| $ 2400000 % 24,000.00 | 100%| $§ 24,000.00 $ 100%| $ 24,000.00
8 |Pipe, valves and fittings 1 |LS] $ 2000000 % 20,000,00 | 100%| $ 20,000.00 $ - 100%| § 20,000.00
9 {Air drop assemblies and diffusers 1]LS] $ 4,800.00 | § 4,500.00 $ . 3 - 0%| $ -
10{Geax, drive and transmission 13LS) $ 7,000.00 | § 7,000.00 b - 100% | §  7,000.00 | 100%| $ 7,000.00
11{(2) Blowers and Acceasories 1[LS] § 28,000.00 | $ 28,000.00 & % 100% | $ 28,000.00 | 100%| $ 28,000.00
12| Grout in Clarifier 1|LSi % 2,500,001 3 2.500.00 $ - $ - 0%| $ -
13| Protective Coatings 1 |L3| % 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00 & - % 0%| $
14|Labor 1|LS]$ 2200000 % 22,000.00 8 $ - o%| $

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 312,000.00

AMOUNT BILLED TQ DATE $ 35,000.00 $ 254,500.00

LESS 10% RETAINAGE (3,500.00) (25,450.00)

LESS PREVIOUS AMOUNT BILLED (197,550.00)

AMOUNT DUE $ 31,500.00 $ 31,500.00




PARTIAL AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID AND PART!AL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF TEXAS

CQUNTY OF HARRIS

Whereas, the undersigned AUC Group, L. P. has been employed by BLAZER BUILDING
for the project known as:

NANTUCKET HOUSING LLC

fn consideration of partiai payment on the above referenced contract, contract amount of : $ 31,500.00
as of July 20, 20186, Contractor hereby represents and warrants that it (1) has made or provided far proper

payment of all subcontractors, labor and materials; and (2) that as of the date hereof, Contractor has

received no notice of any claim for mechanic's or other lien arising as a result of the work.

AUC GROUP, L. P.
; - July 20, 2016

idgent-of its- general partner Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 20th day of July, 2016 fo certify which witness by my

hand and seajaf office.
E%W July 20, 2016

Sharon Jack otaarp’bhc Date
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AUC Grour

20th
1800 Augusta Dr., Suite 108 Houston, Texas 77057 713-983-3255 telephone 713-983-3250 facsimile
Date February 20, 2017
Nantucket Housing, LLC Invoice No: AU002001939
Meadows at Cypress Creeck WWTP 0.0275 MGD WWTP
¢/o Blazer Building, Inc. Pay Estimate 3
9219 Katy Freeway, Suite 264 Period ending February 20, 2017
Houston, Texas 77024 PAY APPLICATION
Attention: Mr. Matt Fuqua Work Complete Estimate of Work Estimate of Work
mfuqua@blazerbuilding.com’ Unit Prior to this Period Complete this Period Complete to Date
Deseription of Item @ty Unit Price Price Lty Earned Value Gty Earned Value Qty Value
Installation of the following components: ! o ! " ,
| 1 {Submittals 1JLS1 % 8,500.00 | $ 8,500.00 | 100%! $ 8,500.00 | $ -~ ] 100%} $ 8,500.00
2 iDelivey, offload and set equipment TiLS{$ 2200000 $ 22,000.00 $ = 100% 1 § 22,000.00 | 100%| $ 22,000.00
3 |{Clarifier and internals 11LS] § 75,00000] $ 75,000.00 | 100%| $ 75,000.00 | $ . 100%| $ 75,000.00
4 |(2) Aeration/Digester basins 1 1LSi$ 6000000 % 60,000.00 1100%| $ 60,000.00 $ # 100%{ $§ 60,000.00
5 {Chlorine Contact Basin 1 1LS] $ 27000001 % 27,000.00 | 100%{ $ 27,000.00 $ & 100%| $ 27.000.00
6. | Barscreen/splitter box _ 1 LSt $ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 1 100%{ $ 5,000.00 $ . 100%] 8 5,000.00
7 |Bridges, walkways and stairs 1 JLS|$ 24000001} $ 24.,000.00 |'100%] $ 24,000.00 { $ 3 100%; $ 24,000.00
8 |Pipe, valves and fittings 1{LS| $ 2000000 % 20,000.00 | 100%i $ 20,000.00 i. 3 = 1 100%°$ 20,000.00
- 9 {Air drop assemblies and diffusers 1LILS| $ 4500.001 % 4,500.00 $ - "100% 1 $  4,500.00 | 100%| $ 4,500.00
10{Gear drive and transmission 111LST$ 7,000.00 | § 7,000.00 {100%} $ 7,000.00 i $ - 1100%]| $ 7,000.00
11{(2) Blowers and Accessories 1 LS §  28,000.00) $ 28,000.00 { 100%| $ 28,000.0 8 ~ 100%} $  28,000.00
12|Grout in Clarifier "1 1LST S 2,600,001 % 2,500.00 | $ » 100% | §  2,500.00 | 100%] $ 2,500.00
18| Protective Coatings 11131 8§ 6,500.00 | § 6,500.00 8 s 80% | $  5,200.00| 80%| $ 5,200.00
14{Labor T HLS]$  22,000.00] $ 22,000.00 $ ¥ 80% { $ 17,600.00| 80%| $ 17,600.00
JCONTRACT AMOUNT $ . 312,000.00
AMOUNT BILLED TO DATE $ 51,800.00 $ 306,300.00
LESS 10% RETAINAGE (5,180.00) (80,630.00)
LESS PREVIOUS AMOUNT BILLED (229,050.00)
AMOUNT DUE $ 46,620.00 $ 46,620.00




PARTIAL AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID AND PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Whereas, the undersigned AUC Group, L. P. has been employed by BLAZER BUILDING

for the project known as:

NANTUCKET HOUSING LLC

In consideration of partial payment on the above referenced contract, contract amount of : $ 46,620.00

as of February 20, 2017, Contractor hereby represents and warrants that it (1) has made or provided for proper
payment of all subcontractors, labor and materiais; and (2) that as of the date hereof, Contractor has
received no notice of any claim for mechanic's or other lien arising as a result of the work.

AUC Group, L. P.
By: AUC Management L.L.C.
a Texas limited liabfity company
its sole general pg '

By, . s 4 Ay February 20, 2017
Jim Rodgers YCOO/CFO Date T
SUBSCRIBED ANP SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 20th day of February, 2017 to certify which witness by my

i

February 20, 2017

afy Public Date

R SHARON JAGKSON
My Notary 1D # 5113003
Expires February 7, 2021

e N
M






BLAZER

CHECK REQUEST
DATE: 03/20/17

Check to be drawn on acc count EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP

Pay to the order of: AUC GROUP

Reason for Request Meadows at Cypress Creek- Draw Pay Application

CODE DEPOSIT:
Module | © Co. | GL Acct| 'JOB# | Job Code ‘Category | e P e e s
AP 1705 5,130.00
/‘}‘ 3/3‘77
/4 /_7/
e
Requested By: 5,130.00 0.00

Approved by: Matt Fuqua

18729 FM 1887 . Hempstead, Texas 77455 . (713)265-4300 . FAX (979) 826-0129

Copy of BBI - Check Request (002)



#2 AUC Grour

20th
1800 Augusta Dr., Suite 108 Houston, Texas 77057 713-983-3255 telephone 713-983-3250 facsimile
Date March 10, 2017

Nantucket Housing, LL.C Invoice No: AUCO3OO 1947

Meadows at Cypress Creek WWTP 0.0275 MGD WWTP

c¢/o Blazer Building, Inc. Pay Estimate 4

9219 Katy Freeway, Suite 264 Period ending : March 10, 2017

Houston, Texas 77024 PAY APPLICATION

Attention: Mr. Matt Fuqua Work Complete Estimate of Work Estimate of Work

mfugua@biazerbuilding.com Unit Prior to this Period Complete this Period Complete to Date

Description of Item Qty Unit Price Price Qty Earned Value Qty Earved Value Qty Value

Installation of the following components: ;
1 [Submittals 1|LS] $ 8,500.00 | $ 8,5600.00 | 100%| $§ 8,500.00 $ 100%| $ 8,500.00
2 |Deliver, offload and set equipment 1 |LS| $ 22,000.00 | $ 22,000.00 | 100%| $ 22,000.00 $ 100%| $§ 22,000.00
3 |Clarifier and internals 1 (LS| $ 75,000.00 | $ 75,000.00 [ 100%| $ 75,000.00 $ 100%| $ 75,000.00
4 |(2) Aeration/Digester basins 1 |LS[$ 60,000.00 | $ 60,000.00 | 100%| $ 60,000.00 $ 100%| $ 60,000.00
5 | Chlorine Contact Basin 1 |LS| $ 27,000.00 | $ 27,000.00 | 100%| $ 27,000.00 $ - 100%{ $§ 27,000.00
6 |Barscreen/splitter box 1 [LS| $ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 [100%| $ 5,000.00 $ 4 100%] $ 5,000.00
7 | Bridges, walkways and stairs 1 |LS|{$ 24,00000]| $ 24,000.00 | 100%| $ 24,000.00 $ - 100%| $ 24,000.00
8 |Pipe, valves and fittings 1 |LS| $ 20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 | 100%| $ 20,000.00 $ 100%| $ 20,000.00
9 |Air drop assemblies and diffusers 1 |LS| $ 4,500.00 | $ 4,500.00 {100%| $ 4,500.00 $ 100%| $ 4,500.00
10|Gear drive and transmission 1 LS| $ 7,000.00 | $ 7,000.00 [ 100%| $ 7,000.00 $ 100%| $ 7,000.00
11((2) Blowers and Accessories 1 |LS| $ 28,000.00 | $ 28,000.00 | 100%| $ 28,000.00 $ 100%| $ 28,000.00
12| Grout in Clarifier 1|LS| $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 | 100%| $ 2,500.00 $ - 100%]| $ 2,500.00
13| Protective Coatings 1 LS| $ 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00 | 80% | $ 5,20000| 20% | $ 1,300.00 | 100%| $ 6,500.00
14|Labor 1 |LS| $ 22,000.00 | $ 22,000.00 | 80% | $ 17,600.00 ] 20% | $ 4,400.00 | 100%| $§ 22,000.00

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 312,000.00

AMOUNT BILLED TO DATE $ 5,700.00 $ 312,000.00

LESS 10% RETAINAGE (570.00) (31,200.00)

LESS PREVIOUS AMOUNT BILLED (275,670.00)

AMOUNT DUE $ 5,130.00 $ 5,130.00




PARTIAL AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID AND WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Whereas, the undersigned AUC Group, L. P. has been employed by BLAZER BUILDING, INC.
for the project known as:

NANTUCKET HOUSING LLC

In consideration of partial payment on the above referenced contract, contract amount of : $ 5,130.00
as of March 10, 2017, Contractor hereby represents and warrants that it (1) has made or provided for proper
payment of all subcontractors, labor and materials; and (2) that as of the date hereof, Contractor has

received no notice of any claim for mechanic's or other lien arising as a result of the work.

AUC Group, L. P.
By: AUC Management L.L.C.
a Texas limite Iiatﬁjlity company
its sole general ne

By; March 10, 2017

Jim Rodgers, COO/CFO Date

SUBSCRIBED AND gy\WORN BEFORE ME THIS 10th day of March, 2017 {o certify which withess by my
hand and seal of office

March 10, 2017

Date







Transmittal

Date: April 26, 2017
To: Matt Fuqua
From: Bryan Yoes

Reference: Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One
BGE Job No. 2913-02

1. 1 Pay Estimate No. 5

oo | m v |

Comments: For your consideration. Thank you.




April 26,2017

Nantucket Housing, LL.C

4001 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, N.
Suite 100

Houston, Texas 77043

Attention; Matt Fuqua
Re: Pay Estimate No. 5
Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One
BGE Job No. 2913-02
Dear Mr. Fuqua:
Enclosed herewith is Pay Estimate No. 5 from AUC Group, LLP for work performed on the referenced
praject for the period indicated. Thave reviewed the quantities completed and submitted for payment, and
recommend that this estimate be processed for payment as the work related to the invoice has been
performed.
Should you have any questions regarding this pay estimate, please contact me at 281-558-8700.
Sincerely, n
§
berdeel

Gary L. Goessler, PE
Project Masiager, Construction Management TBPE Registration No. F-1046

GLG/bdy

cc: Todd Mueller — AUC Group, LLC
Brett Pugh — BGE

X:\Blazer Building Texas\Lodge at Huffmeister 2913-02_WWTP\08_Construction\07_PayEstimates\Purchase\PES.doc

Serving, Leading, Solving.™

o
0]
m
g

<IG?77 Westheimer Rosd, Suite 400+ Hou

ory Texas 77042 281-858-8700 < www.bgeinc.com




Owner: Nantucket Housing, LLC

4001 W. Sam Houston Pkwy., N. Suite 100

Houston, Texas 77043

Attention:

Pay Estimate No.

Original Contract Amount

Change Orders:

Current Contract Amount:

Completed to Date:
Retainage 5%
Balance:

L.ess Previous Payments:

Current Payment Due:

Matt Fugua
5

$ 312,000.00
$ -

$ 312,000.00
$ 312,000.00
$ 15,800.00
$ 206,400.00
$ 280,800.00
3 15,600.00

Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater
Treatment Plant Phase One

Contractor:  AUC Group, LLC
1800 Augusta Drive
Houston, Texas 77057

Attention:

BGE Job No.

Estimate Period:

Contract Date:

Notice to Proceed:

Contract Time:

Time Charged:

Approved Extensions:

Time Remaining:

bnd b
Recommended for Approval N ”{f\ AN "’Q{%iﬁ’}

éa’ry L. Goessler, P.E.
Project Manager, Construction Management
BGE
TBPE Registration No. F-1046

Todd Mueller

2813-02

0311117 - 04110117

October 29, 2015

December 7, 2015

120 Calendar Days

481 Calendar Days

Calendar Days

-361 Calendar Days




ltem Description

AUC Group, LLC

Nantucket Housing, LLC

Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One
BGE Job No. 2913-02

Pay Estimate No. 5

Contract
Quantity  Unit Unit Price Amount

Completed
This Period

Amount
This Period

Previous
Period

Previous
Amount

Total
Completed

4/26/2017

Total

UNIT A: BASE BID ITEMS

10.

11

Contractor to furnish and install a proposed
0.0275 MGD prefabricated WWTP (general
site work to be supplied and executed by
others in separate construction contract).
Work to include but not limited to supply of a
0.0275 MGD prefabricated WWTP facility
including headworks, aeration chambers,
clarifier (sized for ultimate phase), chlorine
contact basins (sized for ultimate phase),
sludge aerobic digester unit (dual stage), air
distribution system, walkways, stairs with
tandings, airlift pumps, interconnecting piping,
field painting, water lines and hose bibs for
non-potable system, blowers, as required in
the drawings and specifications of 0.0275
MGD prefabricated WWTP. Work shall also
include offloading, positiening and hooking up
the 0.0275 MGD prefabricated WWTP to yard
piping, Complete in Place.

Submittals 100 LS § 8,500.00 § 8,500.00

Deliver, offload and set equipment 1.00 LS $ 22,000.00 $ 22,000.00

Clarifier and internals 1.00 LS $ 7500000 $ 75,000.00

Two (2) Aeration/ iDigester Basins 1.00 LS $ 60,000.00 $ 60,000.00
Chilorine Contact Basin 1.00 LS $ 27,000.00 § 27,000.00
Barscreen / Splitter Box 1.00 LS $ 500000 § 5,000.00
Bridges, Walkways and Stairs 1.00 LS $ 24,000.00 $ 24,000.00
Pipe, Valves and Fittings 1.00 LS $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00
Air Drop Assemblies and Diffusers 1.00 LS § 4,500.00 § 4,500.00
Gear Dirve and Transmissions 100 LS $ 7,00000 $ 7.000.00

Two (2) Blowers and Accessories 1.00 LS $ 28,000.00 $ 28,000.00
1

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

8,500.00

22,000.00

75,000.00

60,000.00

27,000.00

5,000.00

24,000.00

20,000.00

4,500.00

7.000.00

28,000.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

8,500.00

22,000.00

75,000.00

60,000.00

27,000.00

5,000.00

24,000.00

20,000.00

4,500.00

7,000.00

28,000.00




AUC Group, LLC 412612017
Nantucket Housing, LLC
Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One
BGE Job No. 2913-02
Pay Estimate No. 5
Contract Completed Amount Previous Previous Total
ltem Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount This Period  This Period Period Amount Completed Total
12. Grout in Clarifier 1.00 LS $ 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 $ - 100 $  2,500.00 1.00 $  2,500.00
13. Protective Coatings 100 LS $ 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 $ - 100 $ 6,500.00 1.00 $ 6,500.00
14. Labor 1.00 LS $ 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 $ - 1.00 § 22,000.00 1.00 $ 22,000.00
TOTAL, UNIT A 312,000.00 $ - $ 312,000.00 $ 312,000.00
Total Contract Amount: 312,000.00
Totals: 312,000.00 $ - $ 312,000.00 $ 312,000.00




PARTIAL AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID AND WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Whereas, the undersigned AUGC Group, L. P, has been employed by BLAZER BUILDING, INC.
for the project known as:

NANTUCKET HOUSING LLC

In consideration of partial payment on the above referenced contract, contract amount of : $ 15,600.00
as of April 18, 2017, Contractor hereby represents and warrants that it (1) has made or provided for proper

payment of all subcontractors, labor and materials; and (2) that as of the date hereof, Contractor has

received no notice of any claim for mechanic's or other lien arising as a result of the work.

AUC Group, L. P,
By: AUC Management L.L.C.
a Texas limited fiap{iity- gompany
its sole general pérthé;

By; April 18, 2017

Jim Rodgefé\b@é/@&é’ ] T Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 18th day of April, 2017 to certify which witness by my
hand,and seal of offf

. April 18, 2017» .

7 Sharen Jack

U = »
5' iy Public ate e

SHARON JAGKSON
My Notary 10 § 5113003
. Expires February7,2021 |




NUNN CONSTRUCTORS
MEADOWS WWTP
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Mar20 - Mar26

Mar27 - Apr2

- Apr8

Apr3

Apr10 - Apri6

Apr17 - Apr23

Apr24 - Apr30

- May7

May 1

- May 14

May 8

Chemical Feed Bldg Foundation

Generator Foundation

Chemical Feed - Set Building; Sub install

Place Generator

Pipe

Chemical Lines

Coatings

Electricat ongoing with us untif finished - no more that 3-4
weeks of work left for them

Finalize Site

Testing / Soft Start up (we will coordinate with AUC)

FINAL







Date:
To:
From:

Reference:

June 20,2017
Matt Fuqua

Bryan Yoes

JUN 238 2017
! i Deonios

| Transmittal

Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One

BGE Job No. 2913-02

" Ttem No. Number of Copies  Description
1. 1 Pay Estimate No. 6-Final
2. '
3,
4,
5.
6.

Comments: For your consideration. Thank you.




L
(U

June 15,2017

Nantucket Housing, LLC

4001 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, N.
Suite 100

Houston, Texas 77043

Attention: Matt Fuqua
Re: Pay Estimate No. 6-Final

Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One
BGE Job No. 2913-02

Dear Mr. Fuqua:
Enclosed herewith is Pay Estimate No. 6-Final from AUC Group, LLP for work performed on the
referenced project for the period indicated. I have reviewed the quantities completed and submitted for

payment, and recommend that this estimate be processed for payment as the work related to the invoice
has been performed.

Should you have any questions regarding this pay estimate, please contact me at 281-558-8700.
Sincerely, ”

Gary L. Goessler, PE

Project Manager, Construction Management TBPE Registration No. F-1046

GLG/bdy

cc: Todd Mueller — AUC Group, LLC
Brett Pugh — BGE

X:\Blazer Building Texas\Lodge at Huffmeister 2913-02_ WWTP\08_Construction\07_PayEstimates\Purchase\PEGF.doc

Serving. Leading. Solving.™
BGE, Inc. - 10777 Westheimer Road, Suite 400 - Houston, Texas 77042 - 281-558-8700 - www.bgeinc.com



Owner: Nantucket Housing, LLC
4001 W. Sam Houston Pkwy., N. Suite 100
Houston, Texas 77043

Attention:

Pay Estimate No.

Original Contract Amount:

Change Orders:

Current Contract Amount:

Completed to Date:

Retainage 0%

Balance:

Less Previous Payments:

Current Payment Due:

Matt Fuqua

6-Final

$ 312,000.00

$ 312,000.00

$ 312,000.00

3 312,000.00

$ 296,400.00

$ 15,600.00

Repommended $r Appréval:
\”&?\é\@@ ble(n

Gary L. Gheésler, PE

Project Manager, Construction Management

BGE

TBPE Registration No. F-1046

Mleadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater
Treatment Plant Phase One

Contractor:  AUGC Group, LLC
1800 Augusta Drive
Houston, Texas 77057

Attention:

BGE Job No.

Estimate Period:

Contract Date:

Notice to Proceed:

Contract Time:

Time Charged:

Approved Extensions:

Time Remaining:

Acknowledged by:

AUC Group, L. P.

Jim Rodgers, COO/CFO

2813-02

04/11/17 - 06/14/17

Qctober 29, 2015

December 7, 2015

120 Calendar Days

546 Calendar Days

Calendar Days

-426 Calendar Days

By: AUC Mapagement, L.L.C.

its sole gefieta

d ljdbility company

By:
Jim Rodg}ersf COOICFO



AUC Group, LLC

Nantucket Housing, LLC

Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One
BGE Job No. 2913-02

Pay Estimate No. 6-Final

Contract

ltem Description Quantity  Unit Unit Price

Amount

Completed
This Period

Amount
This Period

Previous
Period

Previous
Amount

Total
Completed

6/156/2017

Total

UNIT A: BASE BID ITEMS

10.

Contractor to furnish and install a proposed
0.0275 MGD prefabricated WWTP (general
site work to be supplied and executed by
others in separate construction contract).
Work to include but not limited to supply of a
0.0275 MGD prefabricated WWTP facility
including headworks, aeration chambers,
clarifier (sized for ultimate phase), chlorine
contact basins (sized for ultimate phase),
sludge aerobic digester unit (dual stage), air
distribution system, walkways, stairs with
landings, ailift pumps, interconnecting piping,
field painting, water lines and hose bibs for
non-potable system, blowers, as required in
the drawings and specifications of 0.0275
MGD prefabricated WWTP. Work shall also
include offloading, positioning and hooking up
the 0.0275 MGD prefabricated WWTP to yard
piping, Complete in Place.

Submittals 1.00 LS § 8,500.00

Deliver, offload and set equipment 1.00 LS $ 22,000.00

Clarifier and Internals 100 LS $ 75,000.00

Two (2) Aeration / Digester Basins 1.00 LS $§ 60,000.00
Chlorine Contact Basin 1.00 LS § 27,000.00
Barscreen / Splitter Box 1.00 LS $ 5,000.00
Bridges, Walkways and Stairs 100 LS $ 24,000.00
Pipe, Valves and Fittings 1.00 LS $ 20,000.00
Air Drop Assemblies and Diffusers 1.00 LS $ 4,500.00

Gear Dirve and Transmissions 100 LS § 7,000.00
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0.00
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AUC Group, LLC 6/15/2017
Nantucket Housing, LLC
Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One
BGE Job No. 2913-02
Pay Estimate No. 6-Final
Contract Completed Amount Previous Previous Total
item Description Quantity  Unit Unit Price Amount This Period  This Period Period Amount Completed Total
11. Two (2) Blowers and Accessories 1.00 LS 28,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 $ - 1.00 $ 28,000.00 1.00 $ 28,000.00
12.  Grout in Clarifier 1.00 LS 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 $ - 1.00 $  2,500.00 1.00 $ 2,500.00
13. Protective Coatings 1.00 LS 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 % - 1.00 $ 6,500.00 1.00 § 6,500.00
14. Labor 1.00 LS 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 $ - 1.00 $ 22,000.00 1.00 $ 22,000.00
TOTAL, UNIT A 312,000.00 $ o $ 312,000.00 $ 312,000.00
Total Contract Amount: 312,000.00
Totals: 312,000.00 $ - $ 312,000.00 $ 312,000.00




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION FOR WATER DISTRICT PROJECT

Name of District: N/A
Amount of Bond Issue: N/A
Address of District: N/A
Owner of Facilities if Other than District: Nantucket Housing, LLC; 4001 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, N.,
Suite 100; Houston, Texas 77043

Contract Identification, Kind of Facilities: Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase
One

Name and Address of Contractor: Nunn Constructors, Ltd.; 23602 Botkins; Hockley, TX 77447

Name and Address of Consulting Engineer: BGE, Inc.; 10777 Westheimer, Suite 400; Houston, Texas
77042

I certify this Project was completed on or about June 14, 2017; that the Project was under periodic
observation; that all observation of the work was under the supervision of Mr. Gary L. Goessler, Licensed
Professional Engineer; that to the best of my knowledge, the project was in accordance with and includes
all items in plans and specifications approved by all authorities having jurisdiction; and “record drawings”

will be furnished to the District.
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Gary L Goessler, PE g Seooosmses G ‘:,
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BGE, nc. f’;@g . 99183 Jo 3
1 1 - (2 n’no & ¥ oy

TBPE Registration No. F-1046 313%58549;5&?&9.@, S

/ WO S
hah\%ﬁ%x&x‘\&

X:\Blazer Building Texas\Lodge at Huffmeister_2913-02_WWTP\08_Construction\05_Correspondence\Site Work\TCEQCoC 20170614.doc



¢ AUC GROUP, L.»p.

AUC MANAGEMENT, L.L.C. « GENERAL PARTNER

ENGINEER: BGE, Inec.
10777 Westheimer Rd.
Houston, Texas 77042

OWNER: Nantucket Housing, LIL.C
9219 Katy Freeway, Suite 200
Houston, Texas 77024

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION

We hereby certify that the Work on the Project “Construction of Meadows at Cypress Creek
Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One” (Facility Lease), has been completed in substantial
compliance with the Plans and Technical Specifications, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the
Agreement dated October 29, 2015 between Nantucket Housing, LLC and AUC Group, L. P.

AUC Group, L. P. warrants that all work performed on this project is free from defects in material and
workmanship. Any defects or deficiencies will be corrected by AUC Group, L. P. for a period of 12
months from the date of acceptance as indicated by the Engineer.

CONTRACTOR:

AUC Group, L. P.
By: AUC Management, L.L.C.
a Texas limited liability compamy
its sole g¢neral\partner

By:

Jim Rodgers, COO/CFO

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

SUBCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this 13 day of June,

2017.
T ; d ’% l 2 @- /

SHARON J;C;?S(?oa ‘Sharon Jacksod_(/\‘:I
My Notary ID Notary Public in and for Barris County, Texas

Expires February 7, 2021

1800 AvGusTa, SUITE 108 +HousTON, TEXAS 77057 o PHONE 713.983.3255 sFacsiMILE 713.983.3250



FINAL AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID AND WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Whereas, the undersigned AUC Group, L. P. has been employed by BLAZER BUILDING, INC.
for the project known as:

NANTUCKET HOUSING LLC

In consideration of partial payment on the above referenced contract, contract amount of : $ 15,600.00
as of May 19, 2017, Contractor hereby represents and warrants that it (1) has made or provided for proper

payment of all subcontractors, labor and materials; and (2) that as of the date hereof, Contractor has

received no notice of any claim for mechanic's or other lien arising as a result of the work.

AUC Group, L. P,
By: AUC Management L.L.C.

\/’\ May 19, 2017

its sole general part:

By,

Jim R’o’dgerés C?QLQEQ) Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 19th day of May, 2017 to certify which witness by my
hang and seal of offige..

May 18, 2017

#“Sharon Jacks

chbﬁc Date
MR,

SHARON JACKSON

My Notary 1D # 5113003







EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP :

MEADOWS AT CYPRESS CREEK GP ACCOUNT
4001 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N, STE 100
HOUSTON, TX 77043

32-2/1110

FAY TOTHE'

AYTOTHE | NUNN CONSTRUCTION; LTD
ORDER OF _ 44 S (oot sl e

BANK OF AMERICA, NA

02/09/2017

- 51,682:50%

$

*“Eifty One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and 50 Cents™*

"DOLLARS.

. NUNN CONSTRUCTION, LTD
:23602 BOTKINS -

. “HOCKLEY, TX 77447

MEMO

gc SECURITY FEATUAES INCLUDED. DETAILS ON BACK Bo

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

00 & & 2L LE8038 5&'«&35“'

LE:L110000 25K

EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP / MEADOWS AT CYPRESS CREEK GP ACCOUNT

NUNCON--NUNN CONSTRUCTION, LTD 23602 BOTKINS
Print As: NUNN CONSTRUCTION, LTD HOCKLEY, TX 77447

1124

Bank of America
MCC 1126 GP 4833
Dale: 02/09/2017
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Check to be drawn on ace count

Pay to the order of:

Reason for Request

CODE DEPOSIT:

sModule: |5C00

| GL Acct’].-JOB# -

CHECK REQUEST

NUNN Construction, LTD

EBH-NH HUFFMESITER LP

DATE:

01/24116

Meadows at Cypress Creek- Draw 16 Pay Application

“Job Code | Category [ . o [ iDebit, s i
AP 1705 51,682.50
v ole ™
‘ B N
A
b\
o
W27/
7L 12
£l
[N b/
[TV /=7
Requested By: 51,682.50 0.00 ’ }/\\/

Approved by:

Maftt Fuqua

4001 W. Sam Houston Pkwy. N. Ste. 100 * Houston, TX 77043 * {713} 914-8200

Check Request



BROWN & GAY
ENGINEERS

January 19, 2017

Nantucket Housing, LLC
9219 Katy Freeway, Suite 200
Houston, Texas 77024

Attention: Matt Fuqua

Re: Pay Estimate No. 6
Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One
BGE JobNo. 2913-02

Dear Mr, Fuqua:

Enclosed herewith is Pay Estimate No. 6 from Nunn Constructors, LTD for work performed on the
referenced project for the period indicated. I have reviewed the quantities completed and submitted for
payment, and recommend that this estimate be processed for payment as the work related to the invoice
has been performed.

Should you have any questions regarding this pay estimate, please contact me at 281-558-8700:

S inccl'el y s
Vé Ve
e L 4

Mark R. Scates, PE '
Project Manager, Construction Management TBPE Registration No. F-1046

MRS/liny

cc: Kerry Wise — Nunn Constructors, LTD
Ronnie Harris - BGE
Sara Castille—BGE
Brett Pugh —~ BGE
Amy Hoke -~ BGE
Datla Branch - TCEQ (Houston)

K:Blazer Building Texas\Lodge at Hnffmeister_2913-02_WWTP\08_Construction\07_PayEstinmatesiSite WorlAPES.doc

Serving. Leading. Solving”™
10777 Westhelmer | Sulte 400 | Houston, Texas 77042 | 281-558-8700



Owner: Nantucket Housing, LLC
9219 Katy Freeway, Suite 200
Houston, Texas 77024

Allenton:

Pay Estimate Na.

Original Contract Amount:

Change Orders:

Current Confract Amount:

Completed to Date:
Retainage 10%
Balance:

Less Previous Payments:

Current Payment Due?

fatt Fuqua

&

574,750.00

571,750.00
245,245.00

24,524.50
220,720.50
169,038.00

§1,682.50

Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater
Treatment Plant Phase One (Site Work)

, P
Recommended for.Approval: VW/ ( (Q%

Maik R. Scates, P.E.

Projest Marager, Construction Management

BGE
TBPE Registration No. F-1046

Contractor:  Nunn Constructors, LTD
23602 Betkins
Hockley, Texas 77447

Altention:

BGE Job Na.

Estimate Period:
Contract Date:

Notice to Proceed:
Contract Time:

Time Charged:
Réquested Extensions:
Approved Extenslons:

Time Remaining:

Keiry Wise

2813-02
1241116 - 01711007
October 29, 2015
May &, 2016
120 Calendar Days
249 Calendar Days
25 Calendar Days
Calendar Days

-129 Calendar Days




Nunn Construc tars, LTD

Nantucket Housing, LLC

Meadows at Cypress Craek Wastewater Treatrent Plant Phase One
{Slte Work)

BGE Job No. 2913-02

Pay Estimate No. 6

Contract

Item Dascription Quantity  Unit Unit Prica

Amount

Campleted
This Period

Armount
This Perlad

Previous
Perlod

Previous
Amount

Total
Completed

111942017

Total

UNITA: BASE BID ITEMS

1.

G,

On-Site work associated with the installation of
a proposed 0.0275 MGD prefabricated WWTP
(furnished and installed by others in separate
construction contract). Work to include site
work, underground piping and electrical
construction including but not limited to
fencing, excavation and subgrade preparation
for the package treatment plant, onsite lift
station and forcemain to the package plant har
screen, yard piping for non-potable water
system, influent piping to the Iift station,
effluent piping from the package treatment
plant together with all appurtenances,
Completa In Place,

Bond and Insurance 1.00 LS 5 13,200.00

Mobilization

Excavation and Subgrade Preparation for the
Package Treatment Plant

Onsite Lift Station and Forcemain
Piping

Chemical Faed

Pump

Protective Coatings

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

LS

Ls

LS

LS

LS

Ls

26,200.00

46,800.00

74,000.00

63,000.00

65,000.00

48,000.00

11,000.00

13,200.00

26,200.00

46,800.00

74,000.00

63,000.00

65,000.00

48,000.00

11,000.00

0.00 §

000 $

0.00 §

0.80 §

0.00 3§

600 §

0.00 §

0.00 §

44,400.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$ 13,200.00

B 26,200.00

3 48,800.00

€«
9

1.00

1.00

0.60

0.00

.00

0.00

13,200.00

26,200.00

48,800,00

44,400.00




Munn Construc lors, LTD 119/2017

Nantucket Housing, ILLC

Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One
(Site Work)

BGE Job No. 2913-02

Pay Estimate No. 6

Contract | Compileted Amount Previous Previgus Tolal

ltem Dascription Quantity  Unit Linit Price Amount | This Period This Period Period Amount Completed Total

UNIT B; SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS

Electrieal System Installation, Provide and
install and senvice Structure, electrical service
equlpment, switchboard, lift station control
panel with solid-state controller, lift pump
moter feeders and. lerminal boxes, feeders for
vendor furnished control panels, autadialer,
lighting , receptacles, conduit, canductors, and
all required appurtenances as shewn on plans
and as described In spacifications for a
complete operaling systern, Complete In
Place,

Generator 100 LS 5 8030000 § 80,300.00 0.00 § - 0.00 § = 0.00 §

Eiectrleal 1.00 LS

L]

130,250.00 § 130,250.00 0.10 § 13,025.00 0.20 § 26,050.00 0.30 $ 39,075.00

Trench Safety System, Complete In Place, 100 LS § 1,60000 § 1,500.00 0.00 § - 000 § - 0.00 % -

Unit A: Base Bid ltems - Subtotal $ §59,250.00 $ 57,425.00 § 112,250.00 $ 169,675.00

15

“Extra” as directed, Excavation and Backfill for 5000 CvY
Struelures, Complete In Place. {$5.00 per CY
minimum)

€3

$ - 0.00 8 o 0.00 § - 0.00 & -

"Extra" as directed, Excavatlon, Trenching, 50.00 CY % $ - 0.00 s - 000 § - 0oeo 3 -
and Backilli for Utilitles, Camplete In Place.
(¥5.00 per CY minimum}

"Extra” as directed, Crushed Concrete Paving, 10000 SY $ & - 0.00 3 - 0.00 §
8" Thick, Complete In Place. ($10.00 per SY
minimum}

"Extra® as diracted, Lime Stabllized Sub- 10000 SY % 3 - 0.00 $ - 0.00 § - 0.00 §
Grade, 12" Thick, Complete In Place. ($5.00
per 8Y minimum)




Nunn Construc tors, LTD 1192017
Nantueket Housing, LLC

Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Piant Phase One
(Site Work)

BGE Job No. 2913-02

Pay Estimate No, &

Contract Completed Amount Previous Previous |  Total
ltem Description Quantity  Unit Unlt Price Amount This Perlod  This Period Period Amount Gompieted Total

5. "Extra" as directed, Cement Stabilized Sand, 50.00 CY & 3 - 000 3% - 0.00 5%

- 0,00 $ -
Complete (n Place. (318,00 per CY minimum)

8. "Extra” as directed, Ductile lron Fittings, 5.00 TON 3 $ - 0.00 § - .00 3 - 0.00 3%
Complete In Place. ($1,500.00 per TON |
mintrnum}

7. "Extra” as directed, B-f& Tall Chain Link Fence, 250.00 LF & $ - 000 § - 0.00 3%

- 0.00 § -
Complete In Place. (310.00 per LF minimurn)

8. "Extra" as directed, Hydromulch Seeding, 00.00 8Y 8 5 - 0.00 % - 000 §

- 0.00 § -
Complete In Place ($3.00 per SY minimum)

9. "Extra" as directed, Reinforeing Steel, 2,00 TON § 3 - 0.00 3 - 0.00 % - 000 3 -

Compiete In Place. ($1,000.00 per TON
minimum)

10. “Extra" as directed, Cast-in-Place Concrete, 2500 CY g 3 - 0.00 &% - .00 §
Complete In Place. ($200.00 par CY
mintmuin)

= 0.00 5 -

11. "Extra" as directed, 2-inch Water Line, 10000 LF s 5 - 0.00 % - 0.00 § » 0.00 &
Complete In Place. ($15.00 per LF minimum)

12. "Extra” as directed, 8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, 200.00 LF 3 § - 000 % - 0.00
Abuoveground and All Depths, Complete in
Place. (350.00 per LF minimum)

43
t

0.00 B -

13. "Exfra“ as directed, 8-lnch Duetile Iron Fipe, 20000 LF s $ - 0.00 § - 0.00 & - .00 % -
Aboveground and All Depths, Complete In
Place. ($50.00 per LF minimum)

14. "Extra” as directed, 6-Inch €805 DR 18, 20000 LF s & - 0.00 3 - 040 % - 0.00 § -
Aboveground and All Depths, Complete In
Place. ($22.00 per LF minimum)

15. “Extra" as diracted, 8-inch CS05 DR 18, 200,00 LF 3 5 - 0.00 3 - 0.00 % - 0.00 & -
Aboveground and All Depths, Complete In
Place. ($22.00 per LF minimumy}




Nunn Construe tors, LTD

111912017
Nantucket Housing, LLC
Msadows at Cyprass Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase One
(Site Work)
BGE Job No. 2913-02
Pay Estimate No. &
Contract Completed Amount Previous Previous Total
ltem Description Quantity  Unit Unit Price Amount This Perod  This Period Period Amount Completed Total
16. "Extra" as directed, 6-Inch C900 DR 18, 200,00 LF 3 - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 -
Aboveground and All Depths, Camplete In
Place. ($15.00 per LF minimuimn)
17. "Extra" as directed, 8-lnch C900 DR 18, 200,00 LF $ - 0,00 - G.00 - 0.00 -
Abaoveground and All Depths, Cornplete In
Place. ($15.00 per LF minimum)
18. "Extra" as directad, Allowance for 1.00 LS $ - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 -
Miscellaneous Site Improvements
Unit B: Supplemental Items - Subtotal § - - - -
UNIT C: ALLOWANCES
1. Allowance for Electric Service Provider 1.00 LS 3 - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 § -
2. Allowance for Telephone Service Provider 1.00 LS $ = 0.00 - 0.00 § - 0.00 -
3. Allowance for Lift Station Contraller 1.00 LS 12,500.00 % 12,500.00 | 0.00 - 0.00 ¢ - 0.00 -
Programming and Commlssioning Include an
“allowance"” for lit station controller
programming and commissioning per Section
18804-"Controller”
Unit C: Allowances - Subtotal g 12,500.00 - - .
MATERIALS ON HAND
JDC Fluid Equipment Invoice #90240 1.00 LS 13,597.00 § 13,897.00 0.00 - 1.00 13,597.00 1.00 % 13,587.00
JDC Fluid Eguipment Invoice #90258 1.00 LS 17,850.00 3 17,850.00 0.00 - 1.00 17,850.00 1.00 17,850.00
Katy Steel Invoice #INH0082684 100 LS 2,600.00 § 2,600,00 0.00 - 1.00 2,600.00 1.00 2,600.00
JCS Industrles Invaice #5371 1.00 LS 34700.,00 % 34,700.00 0.00 - 1.00 34,700.00 1,00 34,700.00
Souther Plains Invalce #012-44879 1.00 LS 6,823.00 $ 8,823.00 0.00 - 1.00 6,823,00 1.00 6,823.00
Materials on Hand - Subtotal 3 75,570.00 - 75 570.00 75,570.00

4




Munn Construe tors, LTD 119/2017
Mantucket Housing, LLC

eadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatrment Plant Phase One
(Site Work)

BGE Job Mo. 2913-02

Pay Estimate No. 6

Contract Completed Amount Previcus Pravious Total
ltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Amount This Perlod  This Perlfod Pericd Amaunt Completed Total

Total Contract Amount: 5 571.750.00

Change Ordei No. 1

Totals: & §71,750.00 $ 67.425.00 $ 187,820.00 3 245,245.00




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

PROJECT  Construction of Meadows at Cypress Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant
Phase One (Site Work)

JOB NO, 2913-02

On receipt by the signer of this document of a check from
Nantucket Housing (maker of check) in the sum of $ 5 { / 7 (gZ-rgU

payable to _Nunn Constructors, Ltd. (payee or payees of check) and

when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the hank on which
it is drawn, this document becomes effective to release any mechanic's lien right, any
right arising from a payment bond that complies with a state or federal sféltuie, any
common law payment bond right, any claim for payment, and any rights under any
similar ordinance, rule, or statute related to claim or payment rights for persens in the
signer's position that the signer has on the property of Nantucket Housing, LLC

(owner) located at 12321 Huffmeister Road, Cypress, Texas 77429 (location) to the

following extent: SEE ABOVE (job description).

This release covers a progress payment for ail-labor, services, equfpment, or materials

furnished to the property or to _ Nantucket Housing (person with whom signer

contracted) as indicated in the attached stafement(s) or progress payment requesi(s), except

for unpaid retention, pending modifications and changes, or other items furnished.

Vil-1



Before any recipient of this dogcument relies on this document, the recipient should

verify evidence of payment to the signer.

The signer warrants that the signer has already paid or will use the funds received from
this progress payment to promptly pay in full all of the signer's lahorers, subcontractors,
materialmen, and suppliers for all work, materials, equipment; or services provided for or to
the above referenced project in regard fo the attached statement(s) or progress payment

request(s).

Date: / - / D - / /(
in Consdnacters

(Signature)

Vice Preésfﬂ% {Title)

By.

STATE OF __ Texas

COUNTY OF _Hatris

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO bsfore me by the sald _ Vice President , who

further acknowledged to me that he/she is the person executmg this CONDITIONAL WA!VER
AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT and that hefshe is fully authorized to do so on

behaif of _Nunn Constructors, Ltd , a _Limited Partnership on
this /() day of «_J/X 41 77;@. to certify which witness my hand and seal of
office. 7»

_Notary Public —Siatn ofL Texas
My Commission Expires: _2-18-19 m SHERRIE. TIETJE §

& ’% Nciaw Public, Stale of Texas f
{; : " Ly Comulssion Explrras 02-18-2018
WDW ey ear 5

V-2






OUSTO 'TEXAS 77057
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EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP / MEADOWS AT CYPRESS CREEK GP ACCOUNT

1141
... AUCGRO--AUC GROUP 1800 AUGUSTA DRIVE jo, e
“Print As: AUC GROUP . _ SUITE 108 Bank of America

.+ HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057 MCC 1125 GP 4833 -

EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP / MEADOWS AT CYPRESS CREEK GP ACCOUNT

1141
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Print As: AUC GROUP SUITE 108 MCC ??z oepnggg
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Date: 05/1 7/201 7
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CHECK REQUEST

DATE: 047121117
Check to be drawn on acc count EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP
Pay to the order of: AUC
Reason for Request Meadows at Cypress Creek- Draw Pay Application

CODE DEPOSIT:

= |66 Gode | Category]- . | 2Debit
15,600.00
/ll ﬁ
— e
¥ 47 RECY 1} 7
ph
R
FAN
[
1
Requested By: 15,600.00 0.00 (/(/\\/

Approved by: ! Matt Fuqua

18723 FM 1887 . Hempstead, Texas 77455 . (713) 265-4300 . FAX(979) 826-0129

Copy of BBI - Check Request (002)



20m
1800 Augusta Dr., Suite 108 Houston, Texas 77057 713-983-3255 telephone 713-983-3250 facsimile
Date April 18, 2017

Nantucket Housing, LLC Invoice No: AUCO400 1968

Meadows af. Cypress Creek WWTP 0.0275 MGD WWTP

c/o Blazer Building, Inc. Pay Estimate 5 (half retainage)

4001 West Sam Houston Pkwy. N, Suite 100 Period ending April 18, 2017

Houston, Texas 77043 PAY APPLICATION

Attention: Mr. Matt Fugqua Work Complete Estimate of Work Estimate of Work

mfugqua@blazerbuilding.com Unit Prior to this Period Complete this Period Complete to Date

Deacription of Item Qty Unit Price Price Qty Earned Value Qty Earned Value 'Qty Value

Inatallation of the following componenta: ' '
1 [Submittals 1ILS | § 8,500.00] 3§ 8,500.00 [100%| $ 8,500.00 $ € 100%] $ 8,500.00
2 | Deliver, offload 2nd set equipment 1[LS] 8 2200000 % 2200000 ]100%[ $ 22,000.00 $ - | 100%| 3 22,000.00
3 |Clarifier and internals 1|LS § 75,000.00 | % 75,000.00 | 100%| $ 75,000.00 $ 100%| $  75,000.00
4 1(2) Aeration/Digester basins 1L LS| % 60,000.00 | § 60,000.00 | 100%| $ 60,000.00 | $ 100%| $ 60,000.00
5 |Chlorine Contact Basin 1 (LS| % 2700000 § 27,000.00 | 100%| $ 27,000.00 3 100%| § 27,000.00
¢ |Barscreen/splitter box 1I1LS| % 5000001 §  5,000.00 |100%]| & 5,000.00 $ 100%] % 5,000.00
7 |Bridges, walkways and stairs TILS| $ 24000007 % 24,000.00 | 100%{ $ 24,000.00 $ 100%}| $ 24,000.00
8 |Pipe, valves and fittings 1 |LS| $ 2000000 % 20,000.00 | 100%| § 20,000.00 8 100%| $  20,000.00
9 |Air drop assemblies and diffusers 1 L8 ¢ 4,500,001 % 4,500.00 | 100%| § 4,500.00 $ 100%!| % 4,500.00
10|Gear drive and transmission 11LS| % 7,000.00 | $ 7,000.00 {100%| $ 7,000.00 $ = 100%| § 7,000.00
11{{2) Blowers and Accossories 1 (LS| $ 28000.00]|% 28,000.00 [ 100%| $ 28,000.00 $ - 100%| $  28,000.00
12}Grout in Clarifier 1|LS| § 2,500.00 | % 2,600.00 | 100%] $ 2,500.00 3 : 100%]| $ 2,500.00
13Protective Coatings 1|LS|§ 6,600.00 | 3 6,500.00 | 100%| § 6,500.00 3 = 100%| % 6,500.00
14{Labor 1 (LS| $ 2200000 % 22,000.00 | 100%| § 22,000.00 3 - 100%| $ 22,000.00

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 312,000.00

AMOUNT BILLED TO DATE 5 > $ 312,000.00

LESS 5% RETAINAGE (15,600.00)

LESS PREVIOUS AMOUNT BILLED ] (280,800.00)

AMOUNT DU 12 retainage »omsms nn s s mn s 32 _31'—.—_—_— Wm




PARTIAL AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID AND WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Whereas, the undersigned AUC Group, L. P. has been employed by BLAZER BUILDING, INC.
for the project known as:

NANTUCKET HOUSING LLC

In consideration of partial payment on the above referenced contract, contract amount of : $ 15,600.00
as of April 18, 2017, Contractor hereby represents and warrants that it (1) has made or provided for proper

payment of alt subcontractors, labor and materials; and (2) that as of the date hereof, Contractor has

received no notice of any claim for mechanic's or other lien arising as a result of the work.

AUC Group, L. P.
By: AUC Management L.L.C.

a Texas limited liapjity ompany
its sale general parthe
April 18, 2017

Jim Rodgers CG@!@E@/’ Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 18th day of April, 2017 to certify which witness by my

hand and seal of o
fé«fg,u/ April 18, 2017

~"Sharon Jacksg tary Public Date

SHARON JACKSON
My Notary iD # 5113003

Expires February 7, 2021 [







Amount : $150,178.05 Sequence Number: 4892711446
Account: 488038544833 Capture Date: 05/22/2017

Bank Number: 11100002 Check Number: 1143

FOR SECURITY PURPQOSES, THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A TWO-TONED COLORED BACKGROUND AND MICROPRINTING IN THE BORDER

EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP BANK OF AMERICA, NA 1143

MEADOWS AT CYPRESS CREEK GP ACCOUNT 3221110
4001 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N, STE 100 0511712017
HOUSTON, TX 77043
PAY TOTHE ' e
PAYIOTIE  NUNN CONSTRUCTION, LTD g 16017805

**One Hundred Fifty Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight Dollars and 05 Cents***

NUNN CONSTRUCTION, LTD
23602 BOTKINS
HOCKLEY, TX 77447 s 3
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Electronic Endorsements:

Date Sequence Bank # Endrs Type TRN RRC Bank Name
05/22/2017 000008500239403 114000093 Undetermined

N Frost Bank
05/19/2017 634911571001000 113106985 Rtn Loc/BOFD Y Simmons Bank
05/22/2017 004892711446 111012822 Pay Bank N Bank of America, NA
05/22/2017 7116479699 61000146 Undetermined N Federal Reserve Bank







Amount : $78,088.95 Sequence Number: 4892370387

Account: 488038544833 Capture Date: 06/19/2017
Bank Number: 11100002 Check Number: 1147
- FOR SECURITY PURPOSES, THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A TWO TONED COLORED BACKGROUND AND MIGROPRINTING IN THE BORDER s
EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP BANK OF AMERICA, NA 1147
MEADOWS AT CYPRESS CREEK GP ACCOUNT ey
4001 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N, STE 100 08/14/2017

i HOUSTON, TX 77043

PAY TO THE " g5

PAVIOTHE  NUNN CONSTRUCTION, LTD g 780889

***Seventy Eight Thousand Eighty Eight Dollars and 85 Cents*™* }

DOLLARS
NUNN CONSTRUCTION, LTD
23602 BOTKINS
HOGKLEY, TX 77447 )
" LN [N LAY KJA‘
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Electronic Endorsements:

Date Sequence Bank # Endrs Type TRN RRC Bank Name

06/19/2017 8131942366 61000146 Undetermined N Federal Reserve Bank
06/19/2017 004892370387 111012822 Pay Bank N Bank of America, NA
06/16/2017 637711571001640 113106985 Rtn Loc/BOFD Y Simmons Bank
06/19/2017 000008500287614 114000093 Undetermined N Frost Bank







Amount : $15,600.00 Sequence Number: 5792875502
Account: 488038544833 Capture Date: 07/24/2017

Bank Number: 11100002 Check Number: 1151

FOR SEGURITY PURPOSES, THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A TWO-TONED COLORED BACKGROUND AND MIGROPRINTING IN THE BORDER

EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP RECE' VED 1 151

i NK OF AMERICA, NA~

MEADOWS AT CYPRESS CREEK GP ACCOUNT e JUL 24700

4001 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N, STE 100 07 9/2017 i
HOUSTON, TX 77043

*15,600.00"
$
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DOLLARS
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Electronic Endorsements:

Date Sequence Bank # Endrs Type TRN RRC Bank Name

07/24/2017 005792875502 111012822 Pay Bank N Bank of America, NA
07/25/2017 8658074854 61000146 Undetermined N Federal Reserve Bank
07/24/2017 000051598272191 124000054 Undetermined N Zions Bk, A Div of Z
07/24/2017 000051598272191 113011258 Rtn Loc/BOFD Y Amegy Bk, A Div of Z







Amount : $50,650.13 Sequence Number: 5692758666
Account: 488038544833 Capture Date: 07/24/2017

Bank Number: 11100002 Check Number: 1153

EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP BANK OF AMERICA, NA 1153 .
MEADOWS AT CYPRESS CREEK GP ACCOUNT 3221110
4001 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N, STE 100 07/18/2017
HOUSTON, TX 77043
PAY TO THE ' ek
PAYTOTHE  NUNN CONSTRUGTION, LTD § "50850.13

*Lifty Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars and 13 Cents™*

DOLLARS

NUNN CONSTRUGTION, LTD )
23802 BOTKINS
HOCKLEY, TX 77447

MEMQ 'x\'\‘-:':
L ) SECURITY FEATURES INCLUDED, DETAILE ONBACK G IR
®00Lb53® K121000025w LBAO3BSLLAI I
— x 2
® F
« e 8}
A S z |
g R~ 0!
I B :
3 | TE E
«a ‘Qgi On
¢ §ic o8 |
2 ¥ 33 2
i} 35§
s T EL Ia 2
§e3E9E e <g3 3%
g 382§ 3 so 8
§ *s dg i 8 2w 2
;s iEiis i3
|} iiggd BE 53 §
R -8 SRS
it 8 g7
= L4 8es ‘ il
. iy ® &g &1
a 3o S
‘ gag iz '%i'l
& VB .
i1 el |4
2 -
] g T
o l%

Electronic Endorsements:

Date Sequence Bank # Endrs Type TRN RRC Bank Name

07/24/2017 005692758666 111012822 Pay Bank N Bank of America, NA
07/24/2017 8636792050 61000146 Undetermined N Federal Reserve Bank
07/24/2017 000008500222883 114000093 Undetermined N Frost Bank
07/21/2017 641211571001120 113106985 Rtn Loc/BOFD Y Simmons Bank







Amount : $73,587.37 Sequence Number: 5492906968
Account: 488038544833 Capture Date: 10/23/2017

Bank Number: 11100002 Check Number: 1160

FOR SECURITY PURPQSES, THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A TWO-TONED COLOARED HACKGROUND AND MICROPRINTING IN THE BORDER

\

1160 " |
EBH-NH HUFFMEISTER LP BANK OF AMERICA, NA i
MEADOWS AT CYPRESS CREEK GP ACCOUNT 322110
4001 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N, STE 100 10/18/2017

HOUSTON, TX 77043

PAYTOT:  NUNN CONSTRUCTION, LTD g TR

“*Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars and 37 Cents*™*

NUNN CONSTRUCTION, LTD
23602 BOTKINS
HOCKLEY, TX 77447 e +
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Electronic Endorsements:

Date Sequence Bank # Endrs Type TRN RRC Bank Name

10/23/2017 005492906968 111012822 Pay Bank N Bank of America, NA
10/23/2017 000008500262896 114000093 Undetermined N Frost Bank
10/23/2017 9969994370 61000146 Undetermined N Federal Reserve Bank
10/20/2017 650311571002020 113106985 Rtn Loc/BOFD Y Simmons Bank






11:08 PM
02/68/16

EBH-NH Huffmeister LP
Reconciliation Detail

1125 - Checking - G.P., Period Ending 01/31/2016

Type Date Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2016 1004
Bill Pmt -Check 0111412016 1010
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 1013
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 1005
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 1011
8ill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 1008
8ill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 1007

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 3 items
Geneyal Journal 01/06/2016 6
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 1012
Bill Pmt -Check 0171472016 1009

Totat Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bilt Pmt -Check 0111412016 1006

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 01/31/2016

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Bill Pmt -Chack 02/04/2016 1014
Bill Pmt -Check 02/04/2016 1015

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Education Based H...
Nantucket Housing ...
NUNN CONSTRUC...

BROWN & GAY EN...

DAVID PIWONKA, ...
HOUSTON HOUSI...
DAVID PIWONKA, ...

MIKE SULLIVAN, T...
MIKE SULLIVAN, T...

CA PARTNERS INC,

MIKE SULLIVAN, T..,
MIKE SULLIVAN, T...

Clr

HKIHRXKHXK KX

KX

Amount Balance »
985,289.70
-1,106,276.00 -1,108,276.00
-27,481.75 -1,133,7567.75
-25,312.50 -1,159,070.25
-9,299.81 -1,168,370.06
-7,799.41 -1,176,169.47
-1,808.04 -1,177,978.51
- -35.31 -1,178,01 3.82_
-1,178,013.82 -1,178,013.82
188,975.21 188,975.21
0.00 188,975.21
O.GQ 188.97?_._2_1
18__(}__.9?5.21 188,975.21
-989,038.81 ___-989.038.61
-989,038.61 6,251.09
-925.00 -925.09
i -928.00 -925.00
-925.00 . -925.00
-989,963.61 5,326.09
-4,728.82 -4,728.82
-19.58 -4,748.40
-4,748.40 -4,748.40
-4,748.40 -4,748.40
577.69

-994,712.01

Page 1




Bankof America 25
Merrill Lynch

PO, Box 15284 L .
\ilmington, DE 19850 Customer service information

N Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

bankefamerica.com

Bank of America, N.A.
B.0. Box 831547
Dallas, TX 75283-1547

EBH NH HUFFMEISTER LP
GP ACCOUNT

18729 FM 1887 RD
HEMPSTEAD, TX 77445-3493

B o

Your Full Analysis Business Checking
for January 1, 2016 to January 31, 2016 Account number: 4880 3854 4833
EBH NH HUFFMEISTER LP  GP ACCOUNT

Account sumimary

ASeg_i_nning bsz‘sﬂce on January 1, 2016 $995289.70 4 ¢ deposits/credits: 1

D;"‘Si ts and other credits 18897521 4 of withdrawals/debits: 7
Withdrawals and other debits S 000 4 of days in cycle: 31

Checks o -117801382  average ledger balance: $229,043.93
Service fees -0.00

Ending balance on jam_:;;ﬁ;}., 2016 $6,251.09

DL OV S RA - QDES- N OFTRSDY- D TYDE-  IAne & 2t aevi Nemecm 4 mF A




IMPORTANT INFORMATION:
BANK DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

Updating your contact information - We encourage you to keep your contact information up-to-date. This includes address, email
and phone number. If your information has changed, the easiest way to update it is by visiting the Help & Support tab of Online
Banking. Or, you can call our Customer Service team.

Deposit agreement - When you opened your account, you received a deposit agreerent and fee schedule and agreed that your
account would be governed by the terms of these documents, as we may amend them from time to time. These documents are
part of the contract for your deposit account and govern alf transactions relating to your account, including all deposits and
withdrawals. Copies of both the deposit agreement and fee schedule which contain the current version of the terms and
conditions of your account relationship may be obtained at our banking centes.

Electronic transfers: In case of errors or questions about your efectronic transfers- If you think your statement or receipt is
wrong or you need more information about an electronic transfer (e.g.,, ATM transactions, direct deposits or withdrawals,
point-of-sale transactions) on the statement or receipt, telephone or write us at the address and number listed o the front of
this statement as soon as you can. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST staternent on
which the error or problem appeared.

~  Tell us your name and account number,

- Describe the error or transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or
why you need more Information,

~  Teli us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

For consumer accounts used primarily for personal, family or household purposes, we will investigate your complaint and will
corvect any efror promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (10 calendar days If you are a Massachusetts customer) (20
business days if you are a new customer, for electronic transfers occurring during the first 30 days after the first depositis
made to your account) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that vou will have use of the
money during the time it will take to complete our investigation.

For other accounts, we investigate, and if we find we have made an error, we credit your account at the conclusion of our
investigation.

Reporting other problems - You must examine your statement carefully and promptly. You are in the best position to discover
ervors and unauthorized transactions on your account. If you fail to natify us in writing of suspected problems or an
unauthorized transaction within the time period specified in the deposit agreement (which periods are no more than 60 days
after we make the statement available to you and in some cases are 30 days or less), we are not liable to you for, and you agree
to not make a claim against us for the problems or Unauthorized transactions.

Direct deposits - If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your account at least once every 60 days from the same
person or company, you may call us at the telephone number listed on the front of this statement to find out If the deposit was

made as scheduled. You may also review your activity online or visit a banking center for information.

© 2015 Bank of America Corporation
Bank of America, N.A. Member FDIC and Equal Housing Lender
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Bankof America %%
Merrill Lynch
EBH NH HUFFMEISTER LP | Account # 4880 3854 4833 | January 1, 2016 to January 31, 2016

Your checking account

Deposits and other credits

Date Transaction description Customer reference Bank reference Amount
01/06/16 Loan Drawdown 9895 Q0000361 916901060000010 188,975.21
Total deposits and other credits $188,975.21
Checks

Date Check # Barik reference Amount Date Check # Bank reference Amount
01/07 1004 813008092301069 -1,106,276.00 01114 1010* 813003342008799 -27,481.75
01/20 1005 813008392118728 -9,298.81 01/25 1011 813008992818050 -7.799.41
03125 1007* 813008992818043 -35.31% 0/ 1013 813008092289775 -25,312.50
01723 1008 813004342835373 -1,809.04

Total chacks

-$1,178,013.82

Total # of checks 7
* There is a gop In sequential check numbers
Daily ledger balances
Date Balance (8) Date Balance{$) Date Balance (5}
0101 995,289.70 01/14 ' 50,507.16 01/2} 14,085.81
8{106 B 118426491  01/19 2519466  01/25 6,251.09
01/07 7798891  01/20 15,894,85 o

w%  To help you BALANCE YOUR CHECKING ACCOUNT, print a copy of the “How to Balance Your Bank of America Merrill Lynch Account”

page by visiting CashPro® University at cashproonhine.bankofamerica.com.
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EBH NH HUFFMEISTER LP [ Account # 4880 3854 4833 | January 1, 2016 to January 31, 2016

This page intentionally left blank
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9:30 AM
05/02/16

EBH-NH Huffmeister LP
Reconciliation Detail

1125 - Checking - G.P., Period Ending 03/31/2016

Type Date Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 1017
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 1021
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2016 1023
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2018 1022
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2016 1024
Bill Pmt -Check 03/17/20186 1025
Check 04/01/2016

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
General Journal 03/02/2016 11
General Journal 03/09/2016 8

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 03/31/2016

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2016 1026
Bill Pmt -Check 04/21/2016 1030
Bill Pmt -Check 04/21/2016 1029
Bill Pmt -Check 04/21/2016 1027
Bill Pmt -Check 04/21/2016 1028
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2016 1031

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 04/09/2016 12

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

CA PARTNERS INC.
NUNN CONSTRUC...
Education Based Ho...
CA PARTNERS INC.
Novogradac & Com...
NUNN CONSTRUC...

Education Based Ho...
NUNN CONSTRUC...
SANFORD KUHL H...
CA PARTNERS INC.

HD Supply Facilities...
GARDERE WYNNE...

Cir

KX XXX XX

Amount Balance
4,922.20
-925.00 -925.00
-8,280.00 -9,205.00
-1,696,621.00 -1,705,826.00
-925.00 -1,706,751.00
-800.00 -1,707,551.00
-174,082.50 -1,881,633.50
-18.67 -1,881,652.17
-1,881,652.17 -1,881,652.17
5,000.00 5,000.00
1,891,740.25 1,896,740.25
1,896,740.25 1,896,740.25
15,088.08 15,088.08
15,088.08 20,010.28
15,088.08 20,010.28
-2,314,951.00 -2,314,951.00
-36,225.00 -2,351,176.00
-5,066.75 -2,356,242.75
-925.00 -2,357,167.75
-215.42 -2,357,383.17
-1,680.00 -2,359,063.17
-2,359,063.17 -2,359,063.17
2,362,511.83 2,362,511.83
2,362,511.83 2,362,511.83
3,448.66 3,448.66
18,536.74 23,458.94

Page 1



Bankof America 22
WMerrill Lynch

P.0. Box 15284
Wilmington, DE 19850

EBH NH HUFFMEISTER LP

GP ACCOUNT

4001 W SAM HOU PKWY N STE 100
HOUSTON, TX 77043-1236

Your Full Analysis Business Checking

for March 1, 2016 to March 31, 2016
EBH NH HUFFMEISTER LP GP ACCOUNT

Account summary

Beginning balance on March 1, 2016 $4,922.20
Deposits and other credits 1,896,740.25
Withdrawals and other debits -0.00
Checks -1,881,633.50
Service fees -18.67
Ending balance on March 31, 2016 $20,010.28

Customer service information

(¥ Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

Ll bankofamerica.com

# Bank of America, N.A.
P.O. Box 831547
Dallas, TX 75283-1547

Account number: 4880 3854 4833

# of deposits/credits: 2

# of withdrawals/debits: 7

# of days in cycle: 31

Average ledger balance: $148,310.22

PULL: E CYCLE: 50 SPEC: 0 DELIVERY: P TYPE: IMAGE:A BC: HOU

Page 1 of 4



EBH NH HUFFMEISTER LP | Account # 4880 3854 4833 | March 1, 2016 to March 31, 2016

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:
BANK DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

Updating your contact information - We encourage you to keep your contact information up-to-date. This includes address, email
and phone number. If your information has changed, the easiest way to update it is by visiting the Help & Support tab of Online
Banking. Or, you can call our Customer Service team.

Deposit agreement - When you opened your account, you received a deposit agreement and fee schedule and agreed that your
account would be governed by the terms of these documents, as we may amend them from time to time. These documents are
part of the contract for your deposit account and govern all transactions relating to your account, including all deposits and
withdrawals. Copies of both the deposit agreement and fee schedule which contain the current version of the terms and
conditions of your account relationship may be obtained at our financial centers.

Electronic transfers: In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers- If you think your statement or receipt is
wrong or you need more information about an electronic transfer (e.g., ATM transactions, direct deposits or withdrawals,
point-of-sale transactions) on the statement or receipt, telephone or write us at the address and number listed on the front of
this statement as soon as you can. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on
which the error or problem appeared.

- Tell us your name and account number.

~  Describe the error or transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or
why you need more information.

- Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

For consumer accounts used primarily for personal, family or household purposes, we will investigate your complaint and will
correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (10 calendar days if you are a Massachusetts customer) (20
business days if you are a new customer, for electronic transfers occurring during the first 30 days after the first deposit is
made to your account) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the
money during the time it will take to complete our investigation.

For other accounts, we investigate, and if we find we have made an error, we credit your account at the conclusion of our
investigation.

Reporting other problems - You must examine your statement carefully and promptly. You are in the best position to discover
errors and unauthorized transactions on your account. If you fail to notify us in writing of suspected problems or an
unauthorized transaction within the time period specified in the deposit agreement (which periods are no more than 60 days
after we make the statement available to you and in some cases are 30 days or less), we are not liable to you for, and you agree
to not make a claim against us for the problems or unauthorized transactions.

Direct deposits - If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your account at least once every 60 days from the same
person or company, you may call us at the telephone number iisted on the front of this statement to find out if the deposit was

made as scheduled. You may also review your activity online or visit a financial center for information.

© 2016 Bank of America Corporation
Bank of America, N.A. Member FDIC and @ Equal Housing Lender
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BankofAmerica 2%

Merrill Lynch
EBH NH HUFFMEISTERLP | Account # 4880 3854 4833 | March 1, 2016 to March 31, 2016

Your checking account

Deposits and other credits

Date Transaction description Customer reference Bank reference Amount
03/07/16 ACCOUNT TRANSFER TRSF FROM 488022710327 1637493927 906803070008334 5,000.00
03/09/16 Loan Drawdown 9895 00000361 916903090000010 1,891,740.25

Total deposits and other credits

$1,896,740.25

Checks

Date Check # Bank reference Amount Date Check # Bank reference Amount

03/08 1017 813009392768929 -925.00 03/10 1023 813008092252423 -1,696,621.00

03/02 1021 813008192783932 -8,280.00 03/16 1024 813009092839952 -800.00

03117 1022 813009292278631 -925.00 03/23 1025 813008392465273 -174,082.50
Total checks -$1,881,633.50
Total # of checks 6

" Thereis a gap in sequential check numbers

Service fees

Date Transaction description Amount

03/15/16 02/16 ACCT ANALYSIS FEE -18.67

Total service fees -$18.67

Note your Ending Balance already reflects the subtraction of Service Fees.

Daily ledger balances

Date Batance (S) Date Balance($) Date Balance (S)

03/01 492220 03/09 1,892,457.45 03/16 195,017.78

03/02 -3,357.80 03/10 195,836.45 03/17 194,092.78

03/07 1,64220  03/15 195,817.78  03/23 20,010.28

03/08 717.20

Page 3 of 4



EBH NH HUFFMEISTER LP | Account # 4880 3854 4833 | March 1, 2016 to March 31, 2016

&  To help you BALANCE YOUR CHECKING ACCOUNT, print a copy of the “How to Balance Your Bank of America Merrill Lynch Account”
page by visiting CashPro® University at cashproonline.bankofamerica.com.
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3:12 PM
05/27/16

EBH-NH Huffmeister LP
Reconciliation Detail

1125 . Checking - G.P., Period Ending 04/30/2016

Type Date

Num Name Cir

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items

Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2016 1026 Education Based Ho... X
Biil Pmt -Check 04/21/2016 1030 NUNN CONSTRUC... X
Bill Pmt -Check 04/21/2016 1029 SANFORD KUHL H... X
Bill Pmt -Check 04/21/2016 1028 HD Supply Facilities... X
Check 05/01/2016 X
Total Checks and Payments
Deposits and Credits - 4 items
General Journal 04/09/2016 12 X
Bili Pmt -Check 05/05/2016 1035 COSTELLO X
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2016 1032 COSTELLO X
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 1039 BROWN & GAY EN... X

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 04/30/2016

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items
Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 1037
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 1038
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 1036
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 1041
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 1042
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 1040
Bill Pmt -Check 05/26/2016 1043

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
General Journal 05/04/2016 13
General Journal 05/10/2016 14

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

04/21/2016 1027
04/28/2016 1031

05/05/2016 1033

CA PARTNERS INC.
GARDERE WYNNE...

HARRIS-GALVEST...

Education Based Ho...
SANFORD KUHL H...
BROWN & GAY EN...
NUNN CONSTRUC...
BROWN & GAY EN...
CA PARTNERS INC.

BROWN & GAY EN...

Amount Balance
20,010.28
-2,314,951.00 -2,314,951.00
-36,225.00 -2,351,176.00
-5,066.75 -2,356,242.75
-215.42 -2,356,458.17
-271.10 -2,356,729.27
-2,356,729.27 -2,356,729.27
2,362,511.83 2,362,511.83
0.00 2,362,511.83
0.00 2,362,511.83
0.00 2,362,511.83
2,362,511.83 2,362,511.83
5,782.56 5,782.56
5,782.56 25,792.84
-925.00 -925.00
-1,680.00 -2,605.00
-2,605.00 -2,605.00
-2,605.00 -2,605.00
3,177.56 23,187.84
-100.00 -100.00
-1,343,724.00 -1,343,824.00
-2,426.25 -1,346,250.25
-275.00 -1,346,525.25
-137,338.65 -1,483,863.90
-8,925.85 -1,492,789.75
-925.00 -1,493,714.75
-642.98 -1,494,357.73
-1,494,357.73 -1,494,357.73
466.85 466.85
1,491,556.48 1,492,023.33
1,492,023.33 1,492,023.33
-2,334.40 -2,334.40
843.16 20,853.44




BankofAmerica 5%
Merrill Lynch

P.O. Box 15284
Wilmington, DE 19850

EBH NHHUFFMEISTER LP

GP ACCOUNT

4001 W SAM HOU PKWY N STE 100
HOUSTON, TX 77043-1236

Your Full Analysis Business Checking

for April 1, 2016 to April 30, 2016

EBH NH HUFFMEISTERLP GP ACCOUNT

Account summary

Beginning balance on April 1, 2016 $20,010.28
Deposits and other credits 2,362,511.83
Withdrawals and other debits -0.00
Checks -2,356,458.17
Service fees -271.10
Ending balance on April 30, 2016 £25,792.84

PIII-F OVEIF RO SPEC-0 DEHVERY- P TVPE-  IMAGF- A RC-woU T

Customer service information

¥ Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

......

iwi bankofamerica.com

# Bank of America, NA.
P.0O. Box 831547
Dallas, TX 75283-1547

Account number: 4880 3854 4833

# of deposits/credits: 1

# of withdrawals/debits: 5

# of days in cycle: 30

Average ledger balance: $40,445.72



